
Statement and Return Report

for Certification

Federal Primary - 06/26/2012

Crossover - Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress

13th Congressional District

Vote for 1

Page 1 of 4



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Federal Primary - 06/26/2012

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/13/2012  7:09:47PM

New York County

 36,443 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 547 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 158 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,040 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  38,188 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  38,188 

 849 JOYCE S JOHNSON

 532 CRAIG SCHLEY

 16,889 CHARLES B RANGEL

 3,961 CLYDE EDWARD WILLIAMS JR.

 15,570 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT

 1 ABOKARREM SHABAZZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE HAMILTON-CUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAY DELLHEIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 FOSDTHYN JROBOVEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ERVIN ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN TASINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONORA MORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELLIE BAILY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 68 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WINDY LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF MENACHEM FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  37,883 

Unrecorded  305 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Federal Primary - 06/26/2012

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/13/2012  7:09:47PM

Bronx County

 5,158 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 137 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 42 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 180 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,517 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  5,517 

 169 JOYCE S JOHNSON

 66 CRAIG SCHLEY

 2,298 CHARLES B RANGEL

 305 CLYDE EDWARD WILLIAMS JR.

 2,531 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIOT ENGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL KANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWIE GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUZANNE TREITEDMY (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,386 

Unrecorded  131 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Federal Primary - 06/26/2012

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/13/2012  7:09:47PM

Total for Democratic Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District)

 41,601 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 684 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 200 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,220 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  43,705 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  43,705 

 1,018 JOYCE S JOHNSON

 598 CRAIG SCHLEY

 19,187 CHARLES B RANGEL

 4,266 CLYDE EDWARD WILLIAMS JR.

 18,101 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT

 1 ABOKARREM SHABAZZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE HAMILTON-CUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIOT ENGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAY DELLHEIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 FOSDTHYN JROBOVEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ERVIN ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN TASINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONORA MORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELLIE BAILY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL KANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWIE GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUZANNE TREITEDMY (WRITE-IN)

 78 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WINDY LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF MENACHEM FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  43,269 

Unrecorded  436 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board
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